a subsidiary as of that date, but includes shares held in escrow which are expected to be released and incorporated into the U.S. GAAP NAV per Share over a five-year
period and the number of shares corresponding to the applicable intrinsic value of the options issued to the Investment Manager at the time of the company's IPO.

$12.06 $12.71 $13.12
$13.75

$14.29 $14.65 $15.02
$15.17 $15.49

$16.36 $16.83 $17.08

$6.40
$6.25

$7.10 $7.37

$8.54

$9.67

$10.93
$10.90 $10.03

$10.01
$10.33

$10.03

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

$12.00

$14.00

$16.00

$18.00

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

$1,800

$2,000

Q3 2011 Q4 2011 Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012 Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q3 2013 Q4 2013 Q1 2014 Q2 2014

Q
ua

rte
rly

 N
AV

/S
ha

re

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 N
et

 A
ss

et
s

($
M

M
)

Quarter

TFG Consolidated Net Assets ($MM) and  Pro Forma Fully Diluted NAV per Share(i)

Consolidated Net Assets ($ MM)

NAV / Share (pro forma fully diluted)

Price/ Share

2014  |   11

Key metrics: Dividends Per Share (DPS)

0.425

0.525

0.595

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

H1 2012 H1 2013 H1 2014

12-month Rolling DPS Comparison
H1 2012 - H1 2014  (USD)

+13.3%

+23.5%

2014  |   12

Statement of Operations – Year on Year Comparison

H1 2014
$MM

H1 2013
$MM

H1 2012
$MM

Interest income 85.3 109.8 115.8
Fee income 33.0 30.7 11.9
Unrealised Polygon performance fees 4.7 1.5 -
Other income - cost recovery 11.4 10.3 -
Dividend income -   -   -

Investment income 134.4   152.3   127.7

Management and performance fees (33.1)   (37.0)   (47.8)
Other operating and administrative expenses (44.6)   (33.3)   (9.4)

Total operating expenses (77.7)   (70.3)   (57.2)

Net investment income 56.7   82.0   70.5

Net change in unrealised appreciation in investments (33.6)   9.4   68.2
Realised gain on investments 76.2   5.0   0.1
Realised and unrealised gains/(losses) from hedging, fx and options (9.4)   6.0   (3.6)

Net realised and unrealised gains from investments and fx 33.2   20.4   64.7

Net economic income before tax and noncontrolling interest 89.9   102.4   135.2

Income tax (3.9)   (2.8)   (1.6)
Noncontrolling interest -   -   (1.0)

Net economic income 86.0   99.6   132.6

TETRAGON FINANCIAL GROUP

Statement of Operations

2014  |   13

Statement of Operations By Segment

Investment
Portfolio

$MM
TFG AM

$MM
Total
$MM

Interest income 85.2 0.1 85.3
Fee income -   33.0 33.0
Unrealised Polygon performance fees -   4.7 4.7
Other income - cost recovery -   11.4 11.4

Investment and management fee income 85.2 49.2 134.4

Management and performance fees (29.3) (3.8) (33.1)
Other operating and administrative expenses (9.8) (34.8) (44.6)

Total operating expenses (39.1) (38.6) (77.7)

Net change in unrealised appreciation in investments (39.3) 5.7   (33.6)
Realised gain on investments 76.2 -   76.2
Realised and unrealised losses from hedging, fx and options (9.4) -   (9.4)

Net realised and unrealised gains from investments and fx 27.5 5.7 33.2

Net economic income before tax 73.6 16.3 89.9

TETRAGON FINANCIAL GROUP

Statement of Operations by Segment H1 2014

2014  |   14

TFG Asset Management Statement of Operations

(i) Nets off cost of recovery on “Other fee income” against this cost contained in “Operating, employee, and administrative expenses.”  Operating costs also removes amortisation from the U.S. GAAP
segmental report.  Fee income includes amounts earned through third-party fee sharing arrangements.  It also includes any fees earned through fees paid on investments made by TFG in Polygon
hedge funds or other investment vehicles.  TFG is able to invest at a preferred level of fees.